

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5814 OF 2024

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.05.09
17:47:28 +0530

Rajani Ramlal Wagh ... Petitioner
V/s.
Aryan Education Society & Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sagar Mane, for Petitioner.

Ms. Ramjane Todankar, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for State/Respondent No.4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 9, 2024

PC.:

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on **20 June 2024**.
2. Mr. Patil, learned AGP waives services of notice on behalf of State/respondent No.4.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)