

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5814 OF 2024

Rajani Ramlal WaghPETITIONER
V/S
Aryan Education Society And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5815 OF 2024

Rajani Ramlal WaghPETITIONER
V/S
Aryan Education Society And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sagar A. Mane for the Petitioner.SAGAR A MANE for
Petitioner
Ms. Pranita P. Hingmire for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for the Respondent / State.
Ms. Ranjana Todankar for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 8th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)