

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5814 OF 2024

Rajani Ramlal WaghPETITIONER

V/S

Aryan Education Society And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6081 OF 2025

Rajani Ramlal WaghPETITIONER

V/S

Aryan Education Soc Thr Its President And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6083 OF 2025

Rajani Ramlal WaghPETITIONER

V/S

Aryan Education Society Thr. Its
President/secretary And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6085 OF 2025

Rajani Ramlal WaghPETITIONER

V/S

Aryan Education Society Thr Its President And..RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5815 OF 2024

Rajani Ramlal WaghPETITIONER

V/S

Aryan Education Society And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Pranita Pramod Hingmire for

Respondent no. 1 & 2.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : **23rd March, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 07/04/2026 For 'Second Chance' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)